
Piedmont (12-6) -vs- Maryville (Tenn.) (10-7)
3/15/2026 at Maryville, Tenn. (Scotland Yard)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Titus Torbett (2-1)
Loss: Layne Ayers (0-1)
HBP: Layne Ayers, Titus Torbett
PB: Luke Winter (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Craig Trussell First: Van Lewsader Third Base: Matthew Hunter 
Start: 12:57 PM   Time: 2:24   Attendance: 275   Weather: Partly Sunny 70, S 18
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Piedmont 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 9 3
Maryville (Tenn.) 4 3 0 0 1 2 0 0 X 10 11 1

Piedmont 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cody Funk rf 4 2 3 0 0 0 0
Davin Miller lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Cole Ellis cf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Carter Few dh 3 0 0 1 0 0 1
Cruz Mullinix 1b 4 0 1 0 0 2 3
Jack Ryan 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ben Connelly 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ben Bodoh c 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
Justin Shaffer ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Sean Bailey ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Layne Ayers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Will Schmidt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Harris Bryson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lucas Tritt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 2 9 2 0 5 7

2B: Cole Ellis (1)
SH: Cole Ellis (1)
SB: Cody Funk (1); Davin Miller (1); Cole Ellis (1); Carter Few (1)
CS: Cody Funk (1)
HBP: Carter Few (1); Ben Connelly (1)
E: Cody Funk (1); Justin Shaffer (1); Lucas Tritt (1)

Maryville (Tenn.) 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Irvin Hernandez 3b 2 2 1 0 2 0 0
Brayden Evans ss 3 2 1 1 2 0 0
Colin Dunworth rf 3 2 1 1 1 1 0
Masin Hall 2b 5 0 2 2 0 1 4
Det Dettwiller lf 5 2 2 2 0 0 0
    Jay Pichardo cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Frank Derner 1b 4 1 2 1 1 0 0
Titus Suggs dh 5 0 0 0 0 3 3
Luke Winter c 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Drew Henry cf/lf 3 1 2 2 1 0 0
Titus Torbett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 10 11 9 7 6 9

2B: Irvin Hernandez (1); Det Dettwiller (1); Frank Derner (1)
SH: Irvin Hernandez (1)
SB: Frank Derner (1)
HBP: Colin Dunworth (1)
PO: Drew Henry (1)
E: Irvin Hernandez (1)
DP: 2

Piedmont IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Layne Ayers (L, 0-1) 1.1 2 6 6 4 1 1 0 1 0 6 11 2 1 50
Will Schmidt 3.2 5 2 2 3 2 1 0 0 1 16 20 5 3 73
Harris Bryson 2.0 3 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 8 8 3 0 23
Lucas Tritt 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 20
Totals 11 10 10 7 6 2 0 1 1 34 43 11 5 166

Maryville (Tenn.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Titus Torbett (W, 2-1) 9.0 9 2 2 0 5 0 0 2 0 33 36 8 11 109
Totals 9 2 2 0 5 0 0 2 0 33 36 8 11 109



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Piedmont - Top of 1st PIE MAR
Cody Funk singled to left field (2-0 BB). 0 0
Davin Miller singled up the middle (0-1 F); Cody Funk advanced to second. 0 0
Cole Ellis grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Davin Miller advanced to second; Cody Funk advanced to
third. 0 0
Carter Few grounded out to 2b, RBI (2-2 KFBFB); Davin Miller advanced to third; Cody Funk scored. 1 0
Cruz Mullinix struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 1 0

Maryville (Tenn.) - Bottom of 1st PIE MAR
Irvin Hernandez walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Brayden Evans walked (3-2 BBKBFFB); Irvin Hernandez advanced to second. 1 0
Colin Dunworth hit by pitch (3-2 BBBKKH); Brayden Evans advanced to second; Irvin Hernandez advanced
to third. 1 0
Masin Hall struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 1 0
Det Dettwiller singled through the right side, advanced to second, 2 RBI (2-2 KBKB); Colin Dunworth
advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by rf; Brayden Evans scored; Irvin Hernandez scored. 1 3
Frank Derner doubled to left center, RBI (3-1 BKBB); Det Dettwiller scored. 1 4
Titus Suggs flied out to lf (1-1 SB). 1 4
Luke Winter flied out to lf (1-1 SB). 1 4

Piedmont - Top of 2nd PIE MAR
Jack Ryan struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 4
Ben Connelly flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 4
Ben Bodoh lined out to rf (0-0). 1 4

Maryville (Tenn.) - Bottom of 2nd PIE MAR
Drew Henry grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 1 4
Irvin Hernandez walked (3-2 BBKSBB). 1 4
Irvin Hernandez advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 4
Brayden Evans walked (3-1 BBKBB). 1 4
Will Schmidt to p for Layne Ayers. 1 4
Colin Dunworth singled to left field, advanced to second, RBI (1-1 BF); Brayden Evans advanced to second,
advanced to third on the throw; Irvin Hernandez scored. 1 5
Masin Hall singled to right center, 2 RBI (3-2 KBBFB); Colin Dunworth scored; Brayden Evans scored. 1 7
Det Dettwiller out on batter's interference, out at first c unassisted (1-1 KB). 1 7
Masin Hall advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 7
Frank Derner walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 7
Titus Suggs struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFS). 1 7

Piedmont - Top of 3rd PIE MAR
Justin Shaffer flied out to cf (0-1 K). 1 7
Cody Funk singled up the middle (0-1 K). 1 7
Cody Funk stole second. 1 7
Davin Miller struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 7
Cody Funk advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 7
Cole Ellis doubled to right center, RBI (1-1 BF); Cody Funk scored. 2 7
Carter Few hit by pitch (3-0 BBBH). 2 7
Carter Few stole second; Cole Ellis stole third. 2 7
Cruz Mullinix struck out looking (2-2 KSBBK). 2 7

Maryville (Tenn.) - Bottom of 3rd PIE MAR
Luke Winter grounded out to 3b (1-2 FKB). 2 7
Drew Henry singled to right center (0-1 K). 2 7
Irvin Hernandez doubled to center field (1-2 KSBF); Drew Henry advanced to third. 2 7



Brayden Evans flied out to rf (2-2 BKFBF). 2 7
Colin Dunworth was intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 7
Masin Hall grounded out to p (3-1 BBKB). 2 7

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Piedmont - Top of 4th PIE MAR
Jack Ryan flied out to rf (0-0). 2 7
Ben Connelly grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 2 7
Ben Bodoh singled to center field (3-2 KKFBBFB). 2 7
Justin Shaffer reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Ben Bodoh out at second ss to 2b. 2 7

Maryville (Tenn.) - Bottom of 4th PIE MAR
Det Dettwiller flied out to lf (0-0). 2 7
Frank Derner reached first on a throwing error by ss (1-1 BK). 2 7
Titus Suggs flied out to cf (0-0). 2 7
Luke Winter struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBBS). 2 7

Piedmont - Top of 5th PIE MAR
Cody Funk singled through the right side (1-1 BF). 2 7
Cody Funk out at second p to 1b to ss, caught stealing. 2 7
Davin Miller reached first on a fielding error by 3b (2-2 BBKK). 2 7
Cole Ellis grounded out to ss (2-0 BB); Davin Miller advanced to second. 2 7
Davin Miller stole third. 2 7
Carter Few flied out to lf (2-2 BBKK). 2 7

Maryville (Tenn.) - Bottom of 5th PIE MAR
Drew Henry walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 7
Irvin Hernandez grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Drew Henry advanced to second. 2 7
Brayden Evans singled through the right side, RBI (1-1 BF); Drew Henry scored. 2 8
Colin Dunworth lined out to ss (3-1 BBBK). 2 8
Masin Hall lined out to cf (0-0). 2 8

Piedmont - Top of 6th PIE MAR
Cruz Mullinix singled up the middle (0-0). 2 8
Jack Ryan grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Cruz Mullinix out on the play. 2 8
Ben Connelly hit by pitch (2-2 BKSH). 2 8
Ben Bodoh flied out to rf (0-0). 2 8

Maryville (Tenn.) - Bottom of 6th PIE MAR
Harris Bryson to p for Will Schmidt. 2 8
Det Dettwiller doubled to right center (0-0). 2 8
Frank Derner singled through the left side (0-1 K); Det Dettwiller advanced to third. 2 8
Frank Derner stole second. 2 8
Titus Suggs struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFBS). 2 8
Luke Winter popped up to rf (1-0 B). 2 8
Drew Henry singled to right center, 2 RBI (0-0); Frank Derner scored; Det Dettwiller scored. 2 10
Drew Henry out at first p to 1b, picked off. 2 10

Piedmont - Top of 7th PIE MAR
Justin Shaffer singled to left field (0-0). 2 10
Cody Funk grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); Justin Shaffer out on the play. 2 10
Davin Miller grounded out to 2b (0-1 S). 2 10



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Maryville (Tenn.) - Bottom of 7th PIE MAR
Irvin Hernandez lined out to lf (1-2 FSB). 2 10
Brayden Evans flied out to rf (1-0 B). 2 10
Colin Dunworth struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BKSBS). 2 10

Piedmont - Top of 8th PIE MAR
Cole Ellis grounded out to ss (1-2 FBF). 2 10
Carter Few lined out to rf (3-2 BKBBFF). 2 10
Cruz Mullinix grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 10

Maryville (Tenn.) - Bottom of 8th PIE MAR
Lucas Tritt to p for Harris Bryson. 2 10
Masin Hall singled up the middle (0-2 KK). 2 10
Masin Hall advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 2 10
Det Dettwiller flied out to lf (2-2 SBFFBF). 2 10
Frank Derner grounded out to ss (1-2 KFB); Masin Hall advanced to third. 2 10
Titus Suggs struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBFS). 2 10

Piedmont - Top of 9th PIE MAR
Jay Pichardo to cf for Det Dettwiller. 2 10
Drew Henry to lf. 2 10
Jack Ryan fouled out to rf (2-1 KBB). 2 10
Ben Connelly grounded out to 2b (0-2 FF). 2 10
Ben Bodoh singled to center field (1-0 B). 2 10
Sean Bailey pinch hit for Justin Shaffer. 2 10
Sean Bailey struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 2 10

Maryville (Tenn.) - Bottom of 9th PIE MAR


